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el findings and contraventions

1. Clients payable position as on May 31, 2016-

Sl Particulars Amount (Tk.) | Amount (Tk.) Remarks
A | Payable to clients 53,236,475, | Rl B et eqgan
= - o b balance
B | Source of Fund:
| | Bank Balance (Consolidated Customer A/C) | 36,708,681.45 As per bank
statement
2 | Add: Cash in hand (if any ) 0.00
Add: Net receivable from DSE (Receivable- Aspstizide
3 . 1,564.546.62 summary (CNS)
Payable)
report
Add: Cheque received from clients and creditec
4 to bank book but consolidated customer 73.700.00
account is not credited as on date As per reconciliation
Less: Cheque issued to clients and debited to statement
5 | bank book but consolidated customer account 1,177,100.00
is not debited as on date
) o As per trade
6 Less: Net paya_ble to DSE 0.00 suimmary (CNS}
(Payable-Receivable)
report
Net Source of fund: 37,169,828.07
C | Clients Pavable Status (B-A) -16,066,647.79 Deficit

The company violated:
e Rule 8A (1) and (2) of Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987

2. It was observed that the company did not execute any trading of securities till date (May 31,
2016) in spite of having “Dealer Registration Certificate™.
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Dynamic Securities Consultants Limited violated:

o 53-foom, Bo-EReR ¢ wEie afsffy ag s T e cFi eTaTey =EREA- ).
by not conducting any trade through the dealer account.

3. After random checking, it was observed that one Authorized Representative (AR) of the company
had been maintaining customer and BO Account with the aforementioned company; details of the

Account 1s given below:

SI No. Client Code Name of the Client

| 7070 Mohammad Saberuzzaman

Dynamic Securities Consultants Limited violated:
e Regulation 14 (3)(iv) of Dhaka Stock Exchange (Trading Right Entitlement
Certificate) Regulations, 2013;
o fHfFefalbe ¢ aFEme I (Be-foam, Bo-w@er ¢ wgmifrs afsfafy) ffewmEr, 3000
«3 fafe 8(2)(8) 9% Deed of Agreement, clause-5.

4. Dynamic Securities Consultants Limited provided credit facility to its relative of an employee
which is shown below:

Code Name Date Day End Balance Remarks
S 24-Apr-16 |  -52,507.06
I'1-Apr-16 -32,549.78 Mother of Mohammad
18887 | Marzina Begum 10-Apr-16 -31,904.28 Saberuzzaman, AR
7-Apr-16 ~-29,047.78
5-Apr-16 -51,012.79

Dynamic Securities Consultants Limited violated:

e BSEC Directive no:- SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated March 23,2010

5. It was revealed that the company made payment to client without having sufficient balance,

which is shown below:

Client . Payment Day End Ledger Remark
Code Client Name Lt Amount Balance
Mother of
22649 Marzina Begum 6-Jun-16 20.000.00 -18.968.75 Mohammad
Saberuzzaman. AR
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Dynamic Securities Consultants Limited violated:
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6. After randomly scrutinizing, it was revealed that Dynamic Securities Consultants Limited
provided clients’ fund to the Chairman who is not a client of the company from Consolidated
Customers’ Account ( IFIC Acc # 1090-349991-041) which is shown below:
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Trar;saatztlon Description Cheque No/Charge/Others Debit Remarks
21087418tr to-1090-625886- 2,00,000.00
7/10/2015 Tr. Cheque-Dr. 0011090
21087469 tr to-1090-625886- | 3,00,000.00 Payment
6/12/2015 Tr. Cheque-Dr. 001 to
Chairman
21087574 tr to-1090-625886- 5,25.000.00
15/05/2016 Tr. Cheque-Dr. 001

Dynamic Securities Consultants Limited violated:

e Rule 8A (1) of Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987
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Y000 47 4o S g wpee fafd 3, Regulation 14 (3)(iv) of Dhaka Stock Exchange (Trading Right
Entitlement Certificate) Regulations, 2013, Fifstfafos ¢ uare Ffirm (35-feam, Bo-m@er ¢ aqite
effsfafa) fafemre, 2000 @3 Rfg 8(2)(8) 99 Deed of Agreement, clause-5 & BSEC Directive no:-
SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated March 23. 2010 #izgw starg, a1 fHfesfabe widma «f@erg;
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